
Superfund Community Involvement Contacts and Information 
(December 2006) 

 
Regional/HQ Community Involvement Contacts  
Region Name Phone Number Email 
1 Stacy Greendlinger (617) 918-1403 Greendlinger.stacy@epa.gov
2 Peter Brandt             (212) 637-3657 Brandt.peter@epa.gov
3 Helen DuTeau (215) 814-5521 Duteau.helen@epa.gov
4 Archie Lee (404) 562-8790 Lee.archie@epa.gov
5 Denise Gawlinski (312) 886-9859 Gawlinski.denise@epa.gov
6 Beverly Negri (214) 665-8157 Negri.beverly@epa.gov
7 Hattie Thomas   (913) 551-7762 Thomas.hattie@epa.gov
8 Sonya Pennock        (303) 312-6600 Pennock.sonya@epa.gov
9 Angeles Herrera       (415) 972-3144 Herrera.angeles@epa.gov
10 Kathleen Veit      (206) 553-1352   Veit.kathleen@epa.gov
HQ Lois Gartner (703) 603-8711 Gartner.lois@epa.gov
 
 
Upcoming Community Involvement Events   
• 10th Annual National Community Involvement Conference 

June 19-22, 2007; Jacksonville, FL 
Contact:  Karen Martin; 703-603-9925; martin.karenl@epa.gov 
 

• RFP Technical Assistance Contract (free technical assistance for SF communities) 
February 2007, award May/June 2007 
Contact:  Mi Cox; 202-564-2832; cox.mi@epa.gov 
 
 

Superfund Community Involvement Resources 
• Technical Assistance Grants (community grants) 

Contact:  Freya Margand; 703-603-8889; margand.freya@epa.gov
www.epa.gov/superfund/tools/tag 

• Community Involvement University (CI training) 
Contact:  Lois Gartner; 703-603-8711; gartner.lois@epa.gov
www.trainex.org 

• SuperJTI (job training program) 
Contact:  Pat Carey; 703-603-8772; carey.pat@epa.gov
www.epa.gov/superfund/tools/sfjti.htm 

• Superfund Just-in-Time (conflict prevention/resolution services) 
Contact:  Lois Gartner; 703-603-8711; gartner.lois@epa.gov
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